private companies. Our results are exactly identical to NERA’s, however there is a

discrepancy between our replicated results and Handley’s for net tax. We believe

that this is due to a rounding error with regards to the proportions; however we

are not certain as to why this is. Due to the fact that Handley reported his results

in billions of dollars, we are unable to discern the exact difference between our

estimates.

75 The 2012 financial year payout ratio for public companies is 0.76 according to

Handley and 0.755 according to NERA. The payout ratio for private companies is

0.52 according to Handley and 0.505 according to NERA.

32 For example: In billions of dollars, the total net tax for private companies in the 2000-01 reporting year

from Table 2E is $9.142. The total net tax reported in that year, calculated from Table 2E, is $26.300,

compared with $27.634 as reported in the 2011-12 Company Tax: Table 1 ATO statistics. Dividing

$9.142 by $26.300 gives a proportion of 0.348. This is then multiplied by $27.634 to give an adjusted

total private company net tax for 2000-01 of $9.606.

22 Frontier Economics  |  January 2016

 Final

Table 3: Comparing the payout ratio by type of company (for the period 2001-12)

 Handley NERA

 Original Replication Original Replication

 $billion $billion $million $million

Public Companies

Cumulative net tax 347.8 347.3 347,304 347,304

Change in FAB 83.8 83.9 85,099 85,099

Payout ratio 0.76 0.76 0.755 0.755

Private Companies

Cumulative net tax 204.3 204.8 204,812 204,812

Change in FAB 98.8 98.8 101,441 101,441

Payout ratio 0.52 0.52 0.505 0.505

Source: ATO data, Frontier calculations.

76 We have used both methodologies to update the cumulative payout ratio for public

and private companies to include the most recent data (the 2012-13 ATO Taxation

Statistics). In updating the estimates, we included data for net tax and franking

account balances from Company Tax: Table 3 (2012-13) and Company Tax: Table

1 (2012-13) from the ATO’s latest Taxation Statistics. As we were able to perfectly

replicate NERA’s previous results, we are inclined to prefer this methodology to

Handley’s. Table 1.3 shows the updated results; the payout ratio has dropped